
1200 King County
Courthouse

516 Third Avenue
Seattle, WA 98104

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 2FCD2010-44

Status:Type: FCD Resolution Passed

File created: In control: King County Flood Control District

On agenda: Final action: 12/13/2010

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: A RESOLUTION relating to consulting executive and management services; amending the Contract
for Consultant Services between the District and Lund Consulting, Inc.; and authorizing the Chair to
execute the “2011 Amendment to the Contract for Executive and Management Consultant Services.”

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FCD2010-44FINAL.pdf, 2. A.  King County Flood Control Zone District Executive and Management
Services 2011 Scope of Work and Budget, 3. A. King County Flood Control Zone District Executive
and Management Services 2011 Scope of Work and Budget, 4. A. King County Flood Control Zone
District Executive and Management Services 2011 Scope of Work and Budget 12-13-10.doc, 5. A.
2011 Amendment to Contracting for Consulting Services King County Flood Control Zone District,
dated December 13, 2010, 6. A.  2011 Amendment to Contracting for Consulting Services King
County Flood Control Zone District, dated December 13, 2010

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedKing County Flood Control District12/13/2010 1 Pass

A RESOLUTION relating to consulting executive and management services;

amending the Contract for Consultant Services between the District and Lund

Consulting, Inc.; and authorizing the Chair to execute the “2011 Amendment to

the Contract for Executive and Management Consultant Services.”

WHEREAS, the King County Flood Control Zone District (“District”) entered into a Contract for

Consultant Services with Lund Consulting, Inc. (“Consultant”), for consulting executive and

management services (“Contract”); and

WHEREAS, the District and the Consultant entered into an Amendment to the Contract, a

Second Amendment to the Contract, and a 2010 Second Amendment to the Contract to modify the

maximum dollar amounts for the Contract and the term of the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Contract expires on December 31, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is in the best interests of the District to extend the

King County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: FCD2010-44, Version: 2

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is in the best interests of the District to extend the

Contract through December 31, 2011; now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE KING COUNTY FLOOD

CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT:

SECTION 1. The Board of Supervisors amends the Contract for Consultant Services as stated

in the “2011 Amendment to Contract for Consultant Services,” attached as Attachment A to this

Resolution (“2011 Amendment”). The chair of the King County Flood Control Zone District is

authorized to execute the 2011 Amendment.

King County Printed on 4/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

